
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 12/13/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 827,829

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 869,220
1 12/09/24 Mon $12,925,200 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,700,000 2.072 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 912,681
2 12/11/24 Wed $14,818,208 $30,441,147 $30,000,000 $14,500,000 2.072 2.5% 4.6% 4th Payment 958,315

3 12/14/24 Sat $20,926,421 $46,756,418 $45,000,000 $21,000,000 2.144 3.5% 8.0% 5th Payment 1,006,231
-5.00% -5.00% 4 12/16/24 Mon $12,278,940 $55,709,003 $55,000,000 $25,700,000 2.144 2.1% 9.9% 6th Payment 1,056,543
-7.00% -7.00% 5 12/18/24 Wed $13,780,933 $65,756,693 $78,000,000 $36,400,000 2.144 2.3% 12.0% 7th Payment 1,109,370
0.41% 0.41% 6 12/21/24 Sat $21,012,219 $81,076,718 $98,000,000 $45,700,000 2.144 3.5% 15.1% 8th Payment 1,164,838
4.66% 4.66% 7 12/23/24 Mon $12,851,139 $90,446,494 $115,000,000 $53,600,000 2.144 2.2% 17.0% 9th Payment 1,223,080
6.00% 6.00% 8 12/25/24 Wed $14,607,789 $100,165,541 $129,000,000 $60,200,000 2.144 2.5% 19.0% 10th Payment 1,284,234
6.89% 6.89% 9 12/28/24 Sat $22,459,961 $114,614,951 $149,000,000 $69,500,000 2.144 3.8% 22.1% 11th Payment 1,348,446
3.01% 3.01% 10 12/30/24 Mon $13,237,958 $123,684,925 $164,000,000 $76,500,000 2.144 2.2% 23.8% 12th Payment 1,415,868
3.08% 3.08% 11 01/01/25 Wed $15,057,855 $134,639,693 $178,000,000 $83,000,000 2.144 2.5% 25.7% 13th Payment 1,486,662
7.71% 7.71% 12 01/04/25 Sat $24,191,624 $152,239,631 $203,000,000 $94,700,000 2.144 4.1% 28.8% 14th Payment 1,560,995
6.03% 6.03% 13 01/06/25 Mon $14,036,207 $162,450,864 $214,000,000 $99,800,000 2.144 2.4% 30.4% 15th Payment 1,639,045
5.00% 5.00% 14 01/08/25 Wed $15,810,748 $173,953,063 $231,000,000 $107,700,000 2.144 2.7% 32.3% 16th Payment 1,720,997
8.61% 8.61% 15 01/11/25 Sat $26,274,523 $193,067,579 $186,000,000 $86,753,731 2.144 4.4% 35.3% 17th Payment 1,807,047
1.00% 1.00% 16 01/13/25 Mon $14,176,569 $203,380,924 $192,000,000 $89,600,000 2.144 2.4% 36.8% 18th Payment 1,897,399

10.13% 10.13% 17 01/15/25 Wed $17,412,377 $216,048,296 $202,000,000 $94,200,000 2.144 2.9% 38.7% 19th Payment 1,992,269
5.51% 5.51% 18 01/18/25 Sat $27,722,249 $236,216,021 $219,000,000 $102,100,000 2.144 4.6% 41.5% 20th Payment 2,091,882

13.50% 13.50% 19 01/20/25 Mon $16,090,406 $247,921,668 $235,000,000 $109,600,000 2.144 2.7% 43.1% 21st Payment 2,196,477
11.31% 11.31% 20 01/22/25 Wed $19,381,717 $262,021,720 $251,000,000 $117,100,000 2.144 3.3% 45.0% 22nd Payment 2,306,300
11.24% 11.24% 21 01/25/25 Sat $30,838,230 $284,456,297 $274,000,000 $127,800,000 2.144 5.1% 47.8% 23rd Payment 2,421,615
15.00% 15.00% 22 01/27/25 Mon $18,503,966 $297,917,792 $340,000,000 $158,600,000 2.144 3.1% 49.4% 24th Payment 2,542,696
24.80% 24.80% 23 01/29/25 Wed $24,188,383 $315,514,656 $360,000,000 $167,900,000 2.144 4.1% 51.5% 25th Payment 2,669,831
16.46% 16.46% 24 02/01/25 Sat $35,914,203 $341,641,964 $404,000,000 $188,400,000 2.144 6.0% 54.4% 26th Payment 2,803,323
-5.00% -5.00% 25 02/03/25 Mon $17,578,768 $354,430,384 $416,000,000 $194,000,000 2.144 3.0% 55.7% 27th Payment 2,943,489

-13.09% -13.09% 26 02/05/25 Wed $21,022,123 $369,723,819 $439,000,000 $204,800,000 2.144 3.5% 57.3% 28th Payment 3,090,663
-2.00% -2.00% 27 02/08/25 Sat $35,195,919 $395,328,581 $473,000,000 $220,600,000 2.144 5.8% 59.8% 29th Payment 3,245,196
18.84% 18.84% 28 02/10/25 Mon $20,890,608 $410,526,340 $502,000,000 $234,100,000 2.144 3.5% 61.2% 30th Payment 3,407,456
23.39% 23.39% 29 02/12/25 Wed $25,939,198 $429,396,908 $526,000,000 $245,300,000 2.144 4.3% 62.9%
24.00% 24.00% 30 02/15/25 Sat $43,642,939 $461,146,814 $572,000,000 $266,800,000 2.144 7.2% 65.5% Total 55,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,300,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 12/13/2024


